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Research Methods

The research was conducted between 5.08 and 12.08.2016 to produce this report by
SW RESEARCH agency
using online questionnaires (CAWI) on an online SW Panel.

There were 1013 questionnaires completed.
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43% of Poles are willing to pay extra for
products manufactured by a family business

Would you pay more for a 43%

product manufactured by a Family 48%
Business than for a comparable
product from a business which
does not declare any family
aspect?

39%

13%

2014 2015 2016

| have no opinion/it depends on a product no yes
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The majority would pay 5-10% extra

20.8% 57.060% 12.4% .I/o

<5% m5-10% 11-15% m 16-20% > 20%
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Family businesses are noticed more and
more by customers

The respondents who 33.804
confirmed noticing an
indication on a product
that it was manufactured
by a family business 21%

9%

2014 2015 2016
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We trust in what
lasts through generations

Does your trust in a product or

service offered by a family

business increase if you know

that the entreprise is run by a 34.8%

consecutive family 4 3%
(consecutive or further)

generation?

22.1%

yes no | have no opinion
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Three challenges of the future

What should family
entrepreneurs primarily
care about in their
businesses?

(multiple choice is
allowed)
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employees development

positive relationship between family and non-family
empoyees

succession - passing a business onto a next family
generation (with the know-how and experience)

environment

differentiating their businesses from corporations
innovations

local communities

transparent HR policies

their representation before public authorities

other

41.0%
40.2%
35.7%
I 32.6%
I 28.1%
I 27.4%
I 25.4%
D 17.1%

I 10.8%
| 0.6%




Family businesses

should remain in a family

Many representatives of the first
generation entrepreneurs from
the Polish transformation period
will soon retire and face a
dilemma who should take over
their business. Who do you think
should be in charge of a business
after a founder leaves?

(only 1 answer is possible)
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the entrepreneur's son or
daughter

an outside professional
manager

an entrepreneur's spouse

an entrepreneur's
son/daughter-in-law

the business should be sold

other options

161.8%
T 155%

T 12.6%

D 4.5%
12.2%

1 3.4%




Positive Image of a family business
owner

Which traits are the best Entrepreneurial 57.4%
description of a family business Hard-working 56.1%
owner? Honest 42.6%

Resourceful s 40.9%
Creative s 40.0%
Pasjonat mm—— 29 4%

Kind s 27.0%
Brave mmmmmmmm 25.7%
Wise mmmmmmmmm 22.4%
Organised " 22 0%
Busy mmmmmmssmm 20.3%
Persistent mmm 8.9%
Simple mm 5.7%
Cunning ™ 3.8% R0y
Autocratic ™ 3.6% 2
i Lazy 1 1.5%
FUNDAC]A Chaotic 1 1.3%

~ FIRMY RODZINNE — Other trait 1 0.8%

(multiple choice is allowed)




Almost a 1/3 of Poles tie their future
with family businesses

In what type of business
would you like to work
next?

(single answer is possible)
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in a state-owned company [T 16.0%
| would set up my own business [T 15.8%

in a family business 15.7%
| would set up my own family business 12.8%
in a public office [N 7 7%
in a corporation [N 4 .50

| would set up a business with my friend N 4 5%

inaNGO M 1.7%

in another place | 0.4%




Most important features of family
businesses according to Poles

traditional 18.2
Which words describe g°°dr2::gz — O L2
best fam”y managed by a family 9.0
businesses? solid M 8.9
(an open-ended honest N 7.9
question) eco-conscpus 7.2
Polish 5.2
local W 4.6
multigenerational W 4.4
small 3.9

low price s 3.8
good quality W 3.7
hard-working B 3.4
cooperation W 3.4
caring for a custommer and reputation =S 3.3
friendly =W 3.2

different NE——— 224

| do not know/ it is hard to say N 429
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Products’ quality and Polish make are the
most appreciated properties

What encourages to buy
products offered by family
businesses?

(multiple choice; data presented
In %; N=458, customers who
have ever purchased a product
from a family business)
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| have a feeling that the owner supervises
everything herself/himself

| believe it is a Polish product

| feel the employees are treated fairly in such
a business

this business will not dissapear/ | can count
on their after sales service even in a couple of
years

| am a businessperson myself and | buy their
products due to solidarity

| work in such a business and | buy from such
businesses due to solidarity

other reasons

. 7.4
. 6.3

I 1.1

0.9

0.4
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Grycan, Koral, Olewnik
- the most recognised family businesses
operating in the Polish market

Grycan 98

Koral 43
Olewnik I )9
Blikle mamS———— )9
Kruk s 28
Wedel s 25
Dr Irena Eris I 22
Duda M 18
Henryk Kania s 17
Mokate mIEE————— 16
Tarczynski I 14
Adamed M 13
Piotr i Pawet m— 1?2
Madej&Wrdbel m—— 12
Kulczyk s 1?2
Roleski mmmmmm 10
Oknoplast m—m 9
Ziaja mmmm 7
Solaris mmm 5
Pruszyiski mmm 5
Inglot mmm 5
lkea mmm 5
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